IN THE MATTER OF THE SEVER IMPROVEMENT )
PISTRICT for the extension of a Lateral )
Sewer from the Intersection of Fifth )
Street and the alley running between Ash)
and Vine Streets, West along said alley )
to the East side of Seventh Street, a )
distance of 805 feet, more or less, in )
the City of Lebenon, County of Linn, )
State of Oregon.

RESOLUTION NO. 7 FOR 1941

PFSCLUTIOE APPPOVIED PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS

WHEREAS, the City Engineer has filed herein plans, specifications and estimates for the laying of an eight inch Lateral Sewer, and the cost thereof, along an alley as follows, to-wit:

From the intersection of Fifth Street and the alley running between Ash and Vine Street, West along said alley to the East side of Seventh Street, a distance of 805 feet, more or less, in the City of Lebanon, Linn County, Oregon.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESCLVED That said plans, specifications and estimates, including the probable total cost of said improvements, and the amount thereof to be borne and paid by the owners of the adjacent or sbutting property, such being the property specially benefited thereby, and the amount thereof to be borne by the City, be and they hereby are in all respects approved, ratified and affirmed.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED That said improvements are and they are hereby declared to be necessary and proper and for the best interest of the City of Lebanon.

BE IT FURTHER RESCRIVED That the City Recorder shall cause such notice of intention to make said improvements to be given as provided by the Charter of the City of Lebanon, said notice to be given by posting notices thereof in five public places in the City of Lebanon, Oregon, for a period of ten days.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor this 4th day of February. 1941.

Mayor

Joath

Recorder